Annexure - I

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED
IN ALL THE CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICES IN THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH DURING
THE YEAR 2025

Si.No. Holiday As decided by Day
CGEWCC, Vijayawada

1 Makar Sankaranti January 14 Tuesday

2 Republic Day January 26 Sunday

3 Maha Sivaratri February 26 Wednesday

4 Id-ul-Fitr March 31 Monday

5 Mahavir Jayanthi April 10 Thursday

6 Good Friday April 18 Friday

7 Buddha Purnima May 12 Monday

8 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 07 Saturday

9 Muharram July 06 Sunday

10 Independence Day August 15 Friday

11 Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka | August 27 Wednesday
Chaturthi

12 Milad-un-Nabi or Id- September 05 Friday
e-Milad (Birthday of
Prophet Mohammad

13 Mahatma Gandhi's October 02 Thursday
Birthday

14 Dussehra October 02 Thursday

15 Diwali (Deepavali) October 20 Monday

16 Guru Nanank's November 05 Wednesday
Birthday

17 Christmas Day December 25 Thursday

Sd/-

(SUNITA BILLA, IRS)

Chairperson, CGEWCC, Vijayawada
Principal Commissioner of Income Tax,
Vijayawada.

(Ji RAG uU)
Income Tax Officer (Hgrs-II)
O/0.Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax,
Vijayawada.



Annexure - II

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED

IN ALL THE CENTRAL GOVT, OFFICES IN THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH DURING

THE YEAR 2025

Si. Holiday As decided by Day
No. CGEWCC,
Vijayawada
1 New Year's Day January 01 Wednesday
2 Guru Gobind Singh'’s Birthday January 06 Monday
3 Lohiri/Bhogi January i3 Monday
4 Sri Panchami/Basant Panchami February 02 Sunday
5 Guru Ravi Das’s Jayanti February 12 Wednesday
6 Shivaji Jayanti February 19 Wednesday
7 Birthday of Swami Dayananda February 23 Sunday
Saraswathi
8 Holi March 14 Friday
9 Dolyatra March 14 Friday
10 Jamat-ul-Vida March 28 Friday
11 Chaitra Sukladi /Gudi Padava March 30 Sunday
/Ugadi/Cheti Chand
12 Rama Navami April 06 Sunday
13 Vaisakhi / Vishu April 13 Sunday
14 Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s Day) April 14 Monday
15 Vaisakhadi (Bengal) /Bahag Bihu April 15 Tuesday
(Assam)
16 Easter Sunday April 20 Sunday
17 Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday May 09 Friday
18 Rath Yatra June 27 Friday
19 Varalakshmi Vratham August 08 Friday
20 Raksha Bandhan August 09 Saturday
21 Parsi New Year’s day/Nauraj/ August 15 Friday
22 Sri Krishnastami/Janmashtami August 16 Friday
23 Onam orThiru Onam Day September 05 Sunday
24 Dusshera(Saptami) September 29 Thursday
25 Dusshera(Mahastami) September 30 Friday
26 Dusshera (Mahanavami) October 01 Wednesday
27 Maharshi Valmiki’s Birthday October 07 Tuesday
28 Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) October 10 Friday
29 Naraka Chturdasi October 20 Monday
30 Govardhan Pooja October 22 Wednesday
31 Bhai Duj October 23 Thursday
32 Prathihar/Surya Shashthi(Chhat October 28 Tuesday
pooja)
33 Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom day | November 24 Monday
34 Christmas Eve December 24 Tuesday
Sd/-

(SUNITA BILLA, IRS)
Chairperson, CGEWCC, Vijayawada
Principal Commissioner of Income Tax,
Vijayawada.

(1. ULU)
Income'Tax Officer (Hqgrs-II)
0O/o.Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax,
Vijayawada.



